
Interior angles in polygons

Name:

maths-school.co.uk

96a

Calculate the value of missing angle x in these polygons .

93°
93°

98°
107°

118°

x°

x°

x°

x°

x°

155° 100°

131°

160°

110°

170°

282°
272°

46°130°

99°

142°

121° 162°

81°

100°

99°

167°

98°

67°
160°

85°

110° 47°

a)  

b)

c)

d)

e)

Exam question: 

The diagram shows the pentagon ABCDE.

Angle CDE is twice as big as angle ABC.

Calculate the size of angle AED. 
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Exterior angles in polygons
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Calculate the value of missing angle x in these polygons .
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Exam question: 

The diagram shows the pentagon ABCDE.

Calculate the external angle shown as x at E. 
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Angles in regular polygons
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Calculate the size of each interior angle of the regular shapes:

n) Decagon o) Octagon p) Hexagon q) 18 sided shape

a) b) c) d)

Calculate the size of each exterior angle of the regular shapes:

n) Decagon o) Octagon p) 12 sided shape q) 18 sided shape

a) b) c) d)

Find the number of sides of a regular polygon which has an interior angle of:

a) 90°

b) 144°

d) 120°

e) 157.5° 

g) 135°

h) 160°

Find the number of sides of a regular polygon which has an exterior angle of:

a) 120°

b) 9°

d) 15°

e) 22.5° 

g) 7.5°

h) 14.4°

Exam question: 

Find the number of sides of a regular polygon 
which has  an exterior angle of 30⁰.
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4                                      6                                     8

10                                    16                                  18

3                                      24                                   48

40                                   16                                    25
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